TIP SHEET

HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEM (HIS)

SENDING OUT CODING QUERY TO PHYSICIANS

1. Open the Task queue application=> Select your queue = Select Location

FOLLOW THE STEPS TO SEND A CODING QUERY ON POWERCHART

i ProFile: Task O

Task  View Help
S & (@] @0 ¥ 42| HIM Coding - IP SCS [ st catharines site ~

ers: Update Date: All Dates f Compl

te / In Process / Pending / Opened / On Hi

MName

SYSTEMTEST. HIMTWO ZZZ

ZZTEST. CUTOVEREXPIRED
HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST 277
ZZTEST. CHANTALLE

HDSREHAE, DEMOONE
ZZPHRSTEST. STEVEN GEORGE
SYSTEMTESTTWO, IPACADMINFOUR
WTISTEST, CTHREE

ZZTEST. JASPER

ZZTEST. UNDOEDTOINPT

ZZTEST. CHANTALLE

ZZTEST. INPTCUTOVER
ZZTESTGELLAR, SARAH MICHELLE
TESTMH. ED KYIP

PHARMTEST. FIVE

ZFTEST. INPTCUTOVER

IKARI SHINJI

TESTOP, ENDOC

SYSTEMTEST. TGLNTEST
SYSTEMTEST. NB FEMALE TGLNTEST
WTISTEST. CONE

TEST. VICTORIA

ZZTEST. NB TESTING QUICK TO FULL

MRM
11000701
11054772
11001808
11000133
11054737
11054682
11054097
11017458
11000525
11054084
11000133
11054706
11001886
11054152
11054533
11054706
11054515
11054712
11002845
11002847
11002999
11053444
11000905

Task Status

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Task Type Reason
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS
HIM Coding - IP SCS

Click open the task and open Powerchart from top toolbar

Task

View Codes Grouper Diagnosis

Procedures

Help

User

SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM,
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.
SYSTEM.

SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce
SYSTEM Ce

g 498 @@=

e

#3443 E

Tracking ID:
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[ 2024-Oct... 2024-Oct...
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TEST, CHARMTALLE - 110007 D pened by PMalik, PMMayank

Task Edit Wi Patient Chart Limks MMotifications Index Docurments Help

afy Home

PMwExperience Armbulatorny Organizer Autotext Copy <p Patient List 9@ Cardic

T Tear Off it Suspend - 2F Charges [ Charge Entry H[l Exit

Calculator = Message Sender

FFAFTEST, CHANTALLE

ZFTEST. CHAMNTALLE
Admin Sex:Female
*Code Status: <MNo Data Available=

utpatient

nen's Health Wiew Drischarge Docurment|
History and Physical
Physician Orders
PowerForm Textual R

Surgical Docurmentat]

Therapist Wie

Aldlied and Mental Health Surmman,

poeet

Inpatient

Pharmacist ¥

Orders

P edica

4. Select Document Type as ‘Coding Query’

Add Docurment: ZZTEST. CHAMNTALLE - 11000133

~Type: | Coding Quen, *Author: |Malik. Mayanik IES

{

~Date: EST Status: | In Progress |

Colonoscopy

Compromised Record

Consent Forms

Consultation MNote

COPD Progress Note

Patient L4 COVID Treatment Clinic Note
Critical Care / Intensivist Procedure
Critical Care Consultation

Critical Care Prograss MNote

Arial Critical Lab Values R & % 2R B U 7 S
CRT insertion

CS Documents

CT Documents

CT Order Emergency Department - Tesxt
CTC Admission Information - Text

CTC Letter

CTC MNote

Cystic Fybrosis MNote

Day Hospital Consult Note

Day Hospital Progress Note

Death Certificates

Death Summany

Dermatology Clinic Procedure
Dermatology Consultation

Dermatology Office Clinic MNote
Dermatology Progress Note

Diabetes Office Clinic MNote

Diabetes Progress Mote

Diagnostic Imaging Mote -

Subject:

Associate]

~Editor:

. O Hotel Di
niagarahealth %\gﬁavelfu 2
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5. Click on Insert template

Add Document: ZZTEST, CHAMNTALLE - 11000133

“Type: | Coding Query ~] “Author: [Malk. Mayank IEN

*Date: |D7/Nov/202-l |: - ‘ueze |: EST Status: ‘In Progress ‘

Subject: |

Associated Providers: Modify

Patient Level Document:

“Editor:

[ arial Ve @ eas tEeEmw BUFS EE= Sefd @

I Insert Template

6. Select the correct template from the Associated or All Templates pane and click Insert on bottom

tion (| =

Associated templates

Ci2 - Resp Infection ws. COPD ~
Ci - Sepsis localized ws systemic

T - Spinal Stenosis

T2 - Uncontrolled Diabetes

C 2 - Unspecified Pneurmonia

T - Urosepsis

C - VAP query

CC- ALC ht

All existing termplates

C} - Bacteremia vs Sepsis -~
T - Bipolar ws. Unipolar Total Hip Attribute

Ci - Borderline Diabetes

i}y - Clarification

Query for Physicians
T - Culture Positive Result
C - Debridernent Depth
C - Delirium ws., Confusion il

Insert:
Template selected will be inserted at the location of the cursor.

Append:
Template selected will be inserted at the end of the document.

Replace:
Template selected will replace all unsigned text.

Insert Append Replace Cancel

) Hotel Dieu
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7. After selecting the template
a. Enter your query details
b. For multiple choices, Please enter an “X” in the brackets and change font colour to red using the Font Colour
option on the toolbar (Painter’s Palette icon) and “B” for Bold
c. Enter your name in the area assigned at the bottom
d. Always use the Sign at the bottom to complete the coding query process.

Add Document: ZZTEST, CHANTALLE - 11000133 — [m] x
il
o *Type: ‘Cﬂdmg Query V| *Author: |Mﬂ|lk-Mar'aﬂk ‘ oy

*Date: ‘DT/NDW’ZDZA =1 |1213 S EST Status: |\n Progress

Subject: ‘ Cading Query

Associated Providers: Modify

Patient Level Document:

*Editor:
- | Aral B NN 4 BUJS E== &of¥d 0

[Fort &l UIMENTATION QUERY -

1 Incomplete Documentation

'We are striving to improve the quality and accuracy of documentation within the patient's charts, which can potentially affect
our funding, or impact a performance indicator. This chart is being returned to you for further clarification.

To improve data quality and documentation, please see incomplete element(s) indicated below and complete an addendum
to the original document.

Please address the following incomplete element(s):
ﬁ (_X_) Most responsible diagnosis

(...} Other diagnoses influencing length of stay
(_..) Complications / Post Comorbidities
z||(....) Intervention / procedures
=| [(...) Service interruption start and end dates
(...) Reason for:

(.. )Transfer to Acute Care

(_..)Service Interruption

(_..)JExtended Length of Stay

(... )JAlternate Level of Care
(...) Discharge disposition|
[IRES (2=

Thank you very much.

If you have any questions, please contact:

+ TEST CODER
. GHIM

v

| Sign

Save Save & Close Cancel

| Hotel Di
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Go back to task queues = Right click on task = Add Note (if required)

(& ProFile: Task Queue — [m} B3
Task  View Help
Sa e B | | & M 2y ¥ & | |HIM coding - 1P sCS 2, | [ st catharines Site ~ As of 10:39:08 AM
e ey & =1
Filters: Update Date: All Dates 7 Complete f In Process f Pending / Opened 7 On Hold
- ~
Name MRN Task Status Task Type Reason User
HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST 22 11001208 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Scan Rec - Miscellaneous Hald Malik, M
1| ZZTEST. CHANTALLE 11000133 ©OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS. Coding - Received Coding Query SYSTEM
4| srsTEMTEST. HIMONE 222 11000052 ©OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review SYSTEM
ZZTEST, MOM 11000087 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review SYSTEM
SYSTEMTEST. HIMONE 2ZZ 11001205 ©OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review NHS Tes
SYSTEMTEST. MHAFIFTYONE 11001187 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review NHS Te:
ZZTEST. BECKY 11000132 ©OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review Cerner T
1| zzTEST. ALICE 11000111 ©OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review Cerner T
ZZTEST. KERRI 11000283 Openad HIM Coding - IP SCS Malik, M
I| svsTEMTEST. HIMTWO 222 11000701 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
ZZTEST. CUTOVEREXPIRED 11054772 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
HIMFOURTYFIVE. ANYTEST ZZZ 11001808 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS STYSTEM
HDSREHAB. DEMOONE 11054737 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
| | ZZPHRSTEST. STEVEN GEORGE 11054682 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
S | zzTEST. JASPER 11000525 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
WTISTEST. CTHREE 11017458 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
il | ZZTEST. UNDOEDTOINPT 11054084 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
5| | SYSTEMTESTTWO. IPACADMINFOUR 11054007 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS. SYSTEN 1
5| [[ZZTEST. cHANTALLE 21 133 | Pending | _HIM Coding - IP SCS | [ SYSTEWM
ZZTESTGEL| Open 01296 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS. SYSTEM
| TESTMH. E Complete.. 54152 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
PHARMTES| 54533 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS. SYSTEM
ZZTEST. INF Remove 54706 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM ~
< Pass.. >
5| Ready Pending |c3076 [Mmarmay | o7/Mewr2024 [ 11:42 |Total: 526 [Complete: 20 [In process: 0 [Pending: 496 [On hold: 8 [Opened: 2 _.:
srative Record Create Additional Task... (__) Intervention / procedures
rary Transfer prne {__) Service interruption start and end dates

tany Motes v Encounter MNotes on for:
sical | = ">)Transfer to Acute Care
sical Task Details... as |5| JService Interruption

Write the required note = save it from the Save icon on the toolbar

Task View Help

e T2 [ &2  HIM Coding - IP SCS A, | | st catharines Site ~

4= Mote View Form — O =
MName MR+ E x | & °
HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST ZZ2 11 tec - Miscellaneous Hold
ZZTEST. CHANTALLE 11 Motes for HIM Coding - IP SCS task: Contents: - Received Coding Quer
SYSTEMTEST, HIMONE ZZZ 11 Ca Senf - Manager Review
ZZTEST, MOM 11 - Manager Review
SYSTEMTEST. HIMOMNE ZZ7 11 - Manager Review
SYSTEMTEST. MHAFIFTYONE 11 - Manager Review
ZZTEST. BECKY 11 - Manager Review
ZZTEST. ALICE 11 E - Manager Review
ZZTEST. KERRI 11
SYSTEMTEST. HIMTWO ZZ7 11
ZZTEST, CUTOVEREXPIRED 11
HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST ZZ£ 11
HDOSREHAE, DEMOOME 11
ZZPHRSTEST. STEVEN GEORGE 11
ZZTEST. JASPER 11
WTISTEST. CTHREE 11| & Permanent note
ZZTEST. UNDOEDTOINPT 11 Print on deficiency slip
SYSTEMTESTTWO. IPACADMINFOUR 11| Author
ZZTEST. CHANTALLE | 11000133 | Pending | HIM Coding - IP SCS |
ZZTESTGELLAR, SARAH MICHELLE 110013896 Pending HIM Caoding - IP SCS

) Hotel Dieu
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MONARCH

10. Final step is to right-click and = Pass = Waiting for Coding Query

TIP SHEET

HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEM (HIS)

oy '

w1y 1 e

ZZTEST. CHANTALLE 1100N133 Pending HIM Cading - IP SCS SYSTEN
ZZTESTGELLAR, SARAH MIC Open Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
TESTMH, ED KYIP Complete... Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
PHARMTEST. FIVE Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM
ZZTEST. INPTCUTOVER Remove Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS SYSTEM v

£ Pass... >

Ready Pending MALMAY | 07/Nov/2024 [ 11:01 [Total: 526 |Complete: 20 [In process: 0 |Pending: 496 |On hold: 8 [Opened: 2

Create Additional Task...
Transfer
Motes
R s k _
= e .
=

MName MRMN Task Status Task Type Reason Us

HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST ZZZ 11001808 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Scan Rec - Miscellaneous Hold

ZZTEST, CHANTALLE 11000133 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Received Coding Query =)

SYSTEMTEST, HIMONE ZZZ 11000052 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review s

ZZTEST, MOM 11000087 OnHold HIM Coding - IP SCS Coding - Manager Review s

SYSTEMTEST, HIMONE ZZZ 11001205 sCS Coding - Manager Review NI

SYSTEMTEST. MHAFIFTYONE 11001187 Pass On Task * |scs Coding - Manager Review NI

ZZTEST. BECKY 11000132 SCS Coding - Manager Review Ce

ZZTEST, ALICE 11000111 e ye—— oo : SCS Coding - Manager Review Cs

loC T ilely g n O

ZZTEST. KERRI 11000283 Doc Correction - Waiting for User SCS M

SYSTEMTEST, HIMTWO ZZZ 11000701 Scan Rec - Miscellaneous Hold sCs =)

ZZTEST, CUTOVEREXPIRED 11054772 Coding - Manager Review SCS s

HIMFOURTYFIVE, ANYTEST 227 11001808 Coding - Training Review Pscs s

HDSREHAE, DEMOONE 11054737 Co iting fo ing Query P scs =)

ZZPHRSTEST. STEVEN GEORGE 11054682 %::3 i o o . [ SCS s

ZZTEST. JASPER 11000525 Fending HIVI Goding - TP SCS s

WTISTEST, CTHREE 11017458 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS s

ZZTEST. UNDOEDTOINPT 11054084 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS s

SYSTEMTESTTWO, IPACADMINFOUR 11054007 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS =)

ZZTEST, CHANTALLE 11000133 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS 5

ZZTESTGELLAR. SARAH MICHELLE 11001896 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS s

TESTMH, ED KYIP 11054152 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS =)

PHARMTEST. FIVE 11054533 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS s

ZZTEST. INPTCUTOVER 11054706 Pending HIM Coding - IP SCS s

<
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